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School name Year 

(available places) 
SEN* Criterion (i) 

Looked after 
child 

(including 
previously looked 

after children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Exceptional 

family, social 
or medical need 

(iii) Having a
brother or

sister in the
school or the
paired school

Criterion (iv) 
Children of 

staff 

Criterion (v) 
Distance of 

home address 
to school 

Distance of the 
last child offered 

 a place under 
Criterion (v) on 
16 April 2019 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 

list at 21 
August 2019 

Appeals 
heard 

(successful) 

Barnes Primary 

2017 (60) 

2018 (60) 

2019 (60) 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

28 

25 

30 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

30 

35 

29 

0.319 km 

0.384 km 

0.431 km 

0.408 km 
0.564 km 
0.545 km 

2 (0) 
0 

1 (0) 

Buckingham Primary 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

24 

30 

41 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

44 

42 

29 

- 

- 

- 

4.663 km 
- 
- 

0 
0 
0 

Carlisle Infant 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

1 

50 

32 

42 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

38 

58 

47 

1.599 km 

3.016 km 

1.630 km 

4.993 km 

3.706 km 

1.878 km 

0 

0 

0 

Chase Bridge Primary 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

34 

36 

33 

n/a 

n/a 

1 

56 

53 

56 

1.278 km 

1.770 km 

2.884 km 

1.279 km 

2.432 km 

1.493 km 

0 

0 

0 

Collis Primary 

2017 (120) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

46 

44 

57 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

72 

46 

32 

2.022 km 

1.023 km 

0.857 km 

4.284 km 

1.023 km 

0.917 km 

0 

2 (0) 

2(0) 

Darell Primary 

2017 (60) 

2018 (30) 

2019 (30) 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

18 

12 

10 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

36 

13 

13 

- 

- 

- 

1.786 km 
- 
- 

0 
0 
0 

East Sheen Primary 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

32 

33 

37 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

56 

56 

53 

0.932 km 

4.542 km 

1775 km 

2.920km 
- 

1889 km 

0 
0 
0 

How places have been allocated at community primary, junior and infant schools 

*SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan
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Kew Riverside Primary 

2017 (30) 

2018 (30) 

2019 (30) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

18 

7 

13 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

12 

17 

12 

0.799 km 

3.806 km 

- 

0.861 km 
- 

3.086 km 

1 (0) 
0 
0 

 
Lowther Primary 

2017 (60) 

2018 (60) 

2019 (60) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

18 

20 

22 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

33 

18 

36 

3.768 km 

- 

2.660 km 

 

3.896 km 

- 

1.125 km 

0 

0 

0 

 
Marshgate Primary 

2017 (60) 

2018 (60) 

2019 (60) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

16 

32 

14 

n/a 

n/a 

1 

44 

28 

45 

0.772 km 

0.645 km 

0.957 km 

0.999 km 

0.685 km 

1.110 km 

0 

1(0) 

0 

 
Meadlands Primary 

2017 (30) 

2018 (30) 

2019 (30) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

10 

11 

20 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

20 

18 

10 

1.052 km 

0.657 km 

0.466 km 

1.881 km 
0.683 km 
0.648 km 

0 
1(0) 

0 
 

 
Orleans Primary 

2017 (60) 

2018 (60) 

2019 (60) 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

30 

22 

15 

n/a 

n/a 

1 

28 

38 

44 

0.623 km 

0.623 km 

1.253 km 

0.636 km 
0.657 km 
1.759 km 

0 
0 
0 
 

School name Year  
(available places) 

SEN* Criterion (i) 
Looked after 

child 
(including 

previously looked 
after children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Exceptional 

family, social 
or medical need  

(iii) Having a 
brother or 

sister in the 
school or the 
paired school 

Criterion (iv) 
Children of 

staff 

Criterion (v) 
Distance of 

home address 
to school 

Distance of the 
last child offered 

 a place under  
Criterion (v) on  
16 April 2019 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 

list at 21 
August 2019 

Appeals  
heard 

(successful) 

Hampton Infant 

2017 (120) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (120) 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

1 

 

0 

0 

0 

36 

41 

36 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

82 

79 

71 

4.328 km 

2.899 km 

- 

- 

- 

4.672 km 

0 

0 

0 

Hampton Wick Infant 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

28 

26 

22 

 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

30 

61 

63 

9.414 km 

- 

- 

- 
- 
- 

0 
0 
0 

Heathfield Infant 

2017 (120) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (120) 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

46 

50 

34 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

64 

54 

49 

- 

- 

- 

- 
- 
- 

0 
0 
0 
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The Russell Primary 

2017 (30) 

2018 (30) 

2019 (30) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

13 

17 

11 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

16 

13 

19 

1.633 km 

1.123 km 

1.418 km 

1.633 km 

1.947 km 

2.644  km 

0 

0 

0 

Sheen Mount Primary 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

42 

42 

33 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

48 

47 

57 

0.497 km 

0.980 km 

1.172 km 

0.520 km 

1.065 km 

1.200 km 

2 (0) 

0 

0 

Stanley Primary 
2017 (120) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

32 

49 

35 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

61 

39 

44 

7.640 km 

7.938 km 

- 

1.643 km 

- 

1.285 km 

0 

0 

0 

Thomson House 
2017 (52) 

2018 (56) 

2019 (56) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

18 

20 

36 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

34 

31 

20 

0.417 km 

0.483 km 

0.301 km 

0.446 km 
0.688 km 
0.332 km 

0 
0 
0 

Trafalgar Infant 
2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

34 

28 

39 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

55 

49 

50 

2.728 km 

9.799 km 

1.726 km 

3.288 km 

- 

3.811 km 

0 

0 

0 

The Vineyard Primary 
2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

0 

0 

0 

3 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

39 

22 

29 

n/a 

n/a 

2 

48 

68 

56 

0.768 km 

1.308 km 

0.595 km 

0.805 km 
1.379 km 
0.968 km 

2 (0) 
1(0) 

0 

*SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan

School name Year 
(available places) 

SEN* Criterion (i) 
Looked after 

child 
(including 

previously looked 
after children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Exceptional 

family, social 
or medical need 

(iii) Having a
brother or

sister in the
school or the
paired school

Criterion (iv) 
Children of 

staff 

Criterion (v) 
Distance of 

home address 
to school 

Distance of the 
last child offered 

 a place under 
Criterion (v) on 
16 April 2019 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 

list at 21 
August 2019 

Appeals 
heard 

(successful) 
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How places have been allocated at community junior schools in 2017, 2018 and 2019 

School name Year 

(available 

places) 

SEN* Criterion (i)  

Looked 

after child 

(including 

previously looked 

after children) 

Criterion (ii) 

Exceptional 

family, social 

or medical 

need 

Criterion (iii) 

Having a brother  

or sister in the 

school or the 

paired school 

Criterion (iv) 

Children attending 

the paired infant 

school 

Criterion (v) 

Children of 

staff 

Criterion (v) 

Distance of 

home address 

to school 

Distance of the 

last child offered  

a place under 

criterion  (iv)  

on 16 April 2019 

Furthest 

distance 

offered 

from the 

waiting list 

at 21 August 

2019 

Appeals 

heard 

(number 

successful) 

Hampton Hill Junior 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

28 

25 

38 

59 

64 

22 

n/a 

n/a 
- 

2 

0 

8 

0.499 km 

- 

4.625 km 

0 

0 

0 

Hampton Junior 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (120) 

3 

2 

5 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

42 

29 

21 

42 

64 

59 

n/a 

n/a 
- 

2 

9 

5 

0.488 km 

4.909 km 

2.499 km 

0 

0 

0 

Heathfield Junior 

2017 (120) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (120) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

28 

24 

39 

57 

75 

61 

n/a 

n/a 
- 

4 

6 

10 

3.859km 

2.317km 

- 

0 

0 

0 

Trafalgar Junior 

2017 (90) 

2018 (90) 

2019 (90) 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

26 

27 

27 

26 

55 

49 

n/a 

n/a 
- 

5 

4 

1 

1.852km 

5.171km 

- 

0 

0 

0 

*SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan
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