## How places have been allocated at community primary, junior and infant schools

School name	Year (available places)	SEN*	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	(iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Children of staff	Criterion (v) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under Criterion (v) on 16 April 2019	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at 21 August 2019	Appeals heard (successful)
	2017 (60)	0	1	1	28	n/a	30	0.319 km	0.408 km 0.564 km	2 (0)
Barnes Primary	2018 (60)	0	0	0	25	n/a	35	0.384 km	0.545 km	0 1 (0)
	2019 (60)	0	0	1	30	-	29	0.431 km	0.5 15 km	2 (0)
	2017 (90)	0	0	0	24	n/a	44	-	4.663 km	0
Buckingham Primary	2018 (90)	0	0	1	30	n/a	42	-	-	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	0	41	-	29	-		O
	2017 (90)	0	0	2	50	n/a	38	1.599 km	4.993 km	0
Carlisle Infant	2018 (90)	0	0	0	32	n/a	58	3.016 km	3.706 km	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	1	42	-	47	1.630 km	1.878 km	0
	2017 (90)	0	0	0	34	n/a	56	1.278 km	1.279 km	0
Chase Bridge Primary	2018 (90)	0	0	1	36	n/a	53	1.770 km	2.432 km	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	0	33	1	56	2.884 km	1.493 km	0
	2017 (120)	1	1	0	46	n/a	72	2.022 km	4.284 km	0
<b>Collis Primary</b>	2018 (90)	0	0	0	44	n/a	46	1.023 km	1.023 km	2 (0)
	2019 (90)	0	1	0	57	-	32	0.857 km	0.917 km	2(0)
	2017 (60)	0	1	0	18	n/a	36	-	1.786 km	0
Darell Primary	2018 (30)	0	0	0	12	n/a	13	-	-	0
	2019 (30)	0	0	0	10	-	13	-		0
	2017 (90)	1	0	0	32	n/a	56	0.932 km	2.920km	0
East Sheen Primary	2018 (90)	0	0	0	33	n/a	56	4.542 km	1889 km	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	0	37	-	53	1775 km		0

<sup>\*</sup>SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan

School name	Year (available places)	SEN*	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	(iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Children of staff	Criterion (v) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under Criterion (v) on 16 April 2019	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at 21 August 2019	Appeals heard (successful)
	2017 (120)	0	2	0	36	n/a	82	4.328 km	-	0
Hampton Infant	2018 (120)	0	0	0	41	n/a	79	2.899 km	-	0
	2019 (120)	0	1	0	36	-	71	-	4.672 km	0
	2017 (90)	0	0	1	28	n/a	30	9.414 km	-	0
Hampton Wick Infant	2018 (90)	0	1	0	26	n/a	61	-	-	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	1	22	-	63	-	_	0
	2017 (120)	0	0	0	46	n/a	64	-	-	0
Heathfield Infant	2018 (120)	1	0	0	50	n/a	54	-	-	0
	2019 (120)	0	0	0	34	-	49	-	-	0
	2017 (30)	0	0	0	18	n/a	12	0.799 km	0.861 km	1 (0)
	2019 (20)	0	0	0	7	n/a	17	3.806 km	-	0
Kew Riverside Primary	2019 (30)	0	0	0	13	-	12	-	3.086 km	0
	2017 (60)	0	0	0	18	n/a	33	3.768 km	3.896 km	0
Lacordia de Dalaciana	2018 (60)	0	0	0	20	n/a	18	-	-	0
Lowther Primary	2019 (60)	0	1	1	22	-	36	2.660 km	1.125 km	0
	2017 (60)	0	0	0	16	n/a	44	0.772 km	0.999 km	0
Manuel and a Bulancia	2018 (60)	0	0	0	32	n/a	28	0.645 km	0.685 km	1(0)
Marshgate Primary	2019 (60)	0	0	0	14	1	45	0.957 km	1.110 km	0
	2017 (30)	0	0	0	10	n/a	20	1.052 km	1.881 km	0
Mandleyda Deiss	2018 (30)	0	0	1	11	n/a	18	0.657 km	0.683 km	1(0)
Meadlands Primary	2019 (30)	0	0	0	20	-	10	0.466 km	0.648 km	0
	2017 (60)	0	2	0	30	n/a	28	0.623 km	0.636 km	0
Orleans Primary	2018 (60)	0	0	0	22	n/a	38	0.623 km	0.657 km 1.759 km	0 0
Officialis Pfilliary	2019 (60)	0	0	0	15	1	44	1.253 km	1./39 KIII	U

School name	Year (available places)	SEN*	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	(iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Children of staff	Criterion (v) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under Criterion (v) on 16 April 2019	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at 21 August 2019	Appeals heard (successful)
The Russell Primary	2017 (30)	0	0	1	13	n/a	16	1.633 km	1.633 km	0
	2018 (30)	0	0	0	17	n/a	13	1.123 km	1.947 km	0
	2019 (30)	0	0	0	11	-	19	1.418 km	2.644 km	0
Sheen Mount Primary	2017 (90)	0	1	0	42	n/a	48	0.497 km	0.520 km	2 (0)
	2018 (90)	1	0	0	42	n/a	47	0.980 km	1.065 km	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	0	33	-	57	1.172 km	1.200 km	0
Stanley Primary	2017 (120)	0	0	1	32	n/a	61	7.640 km	1.643 km	0
	2018 (120)	0	0	0	49	n/a	39	7.938 km	-	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	1	35	-	44	-	1.285 km	0
Thomson House	2017 (52)	0	0	0	18	n/a	34	0.417 km	0.446 km	0
	2018 (56)	0	0	0	20	n/a	31	0.483 km	0.688 km	0
	2019 (56)	0	0	0	36	-	20	0.301 km	0.332 km	0
Trafalgar Infant	2017 (90)	0	0	1	34	n/a	55	2.728 km	3.288 km	0
	2018 (90)	0	0	0	28	n/a	49	9.799 km	-	0
	2019 (90)	0	0	1	39	-	50	1.726 km	3.811 km	0
The Vineyard Primary	2017 (90)	0	3	0	39	n/a	48	0.768 km	0.805 km	2 (0)
	2018 (90)	0	0	0	22	n/a	68	1.308 km	1.379 km	1(0)
	2019 (90)	0	3	0	29	2	56	0.595 km	0.968 km	0

<sup>\*</sup>SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan

## How places have been allocated at community junior schools in 2017, 2018 and 2019

School name	Year (available places)	SEN*	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	Criterion (iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Children attending the paired infant school	Criterion (v) Children of staff		Distance of the last child offered a place under criterion (iv) on 16 April 2019	offered from the	Appeals heard (number successful)
	2017 (90)	1	0	0	28	59	n/a n/a	2	0.499 km		0 0
Hampton Hill Junion	2018 (90)	1	0	0	25 38	64 22	-	0 8	- 4.625 km		0
Hampton Junior	2017 (90) 2018 (90) 2019 (120)	3 2 5	1 0 0	0 0 0	42 29 21	42 64 59	n/a n/a -	2 9 5	0.488 km 4.909 km 2.499 km		0 0 0
Heathfield Junior	2017 (120) 2018 (120) 2019 (120)	0	0 0 0	0 0 0	28 24 39	57 75 61	n/a n/a -	4 6 10	3.859km 2.317km -		0 0 0
Trafalgar Junior	2017 (90) 2018 (90) 2019 (90)	1 3 2	2 1 3	0 0 0	26 27 27	26 55 49	n/a n/a -	5 4 1	1.852km 5.171km -		0 0 0

<sup>\*</sup>SEN - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan